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: Notes regarding the Food Product and Allergy Chart
|

1 ®An “X” indicates that the food product contains that particular allergen in the ingredient statement from the manufacturer.

1 An “X \” indicates that the allergen is not present in the ingredient stat t from the facturer, but the urer has i
: food product is produced.

| *Entrees listed on the chart do not include any side items.

| eBuns are listed separately from the entrée unless noted.

| ®Many of the products served contain “soy” as indicated on the chart. In many cases, the soy present is in the form of soybean oil or soy flour.
| A majority of the products that contain “nitrates or nitrites” contain a B vitamin in the form of thiamin mononitrite or thiamin mononitrate.
I eProduct Substitutions May Be Necessary. This should only be used as a guide.

P i

d that the allergen is present in the facility or on the production line where this

CHICKEN

Boneless Chicken Drumstick

Breaded Chicken Drumstick

Breaded Chicken Patty

X[ x| X

x| x

Chicken Drumsticks of Fire

garlic

Chicken Fajita Meat

x| X

Chicken Fingers

Chicken Nuggets

gelatin

Chicken Parmesan Patty & Sauce

Chicken Sticks

X|X| X[ X

sesame oil

Chicken with Brown Rice & Asian Vegetables

Chicken with Whole-Grain Noodles & Asian Vegetables

XV

XV

X X| X[ X[ XX

legume flour, flax seed

Chicken, Teriyaki Breast

X X| X[ X[ x| X

garlic

Grilled Chicken Patty

Grilled Chicken Patty with Caribbean Jerk Sauce

lime & papaya juice, anchovies,worcestershire

Mini Chicken Patty Sandwiches w/ Slammer Buns

X XX| X[ X[ | XX| X[ X[ | X[ X[ XXX

x| X| X

Roasted Chicken Drumstick

x| X([x

Wafer Sliced Chicken

X[ D[ 3| X XX X[ 3| | X X[ X[ X[ X| X| X[ X[ X

XXX X X[ X[ x| | X| X[ X[ X]| X

Beef & Bean Burrito

Beef Nibblers

rice flour

Beef Teriyaki Dippers

x| X[ X

Cheeseburger Patty

x| x| x

Chef Boyardee Beef Ravioli

X[ X[ XX

Chili with Potato Wedges

Chili-Cheese Hot Dog

x

Chili-Cheese with Baked Potato

Chili-Macaroni

X[ X[ X|[X| X

Hamburger Patty

Hot Dog

paprika

Italian Quesadillas

garlic

Meatball Sandwich with a Bun

Mini Hamburgers on a Bun

Nacho Combo with Chili

X X[ | 3] | X[ X[ 3| | X X[ X[ X]| X]| X

X[ X[ X|[X| X

X X[ | X X X[ X[ | X| X

X X[ X[ x| x| x| X

Nacho Mini Round Chips

corn oil,salt,trace of calcium hydroxide

Pizza Pita, Whole Wheat Pita Bread

x

x

x

Roast Beef

Rotini Pasta with Meatsauce

Salisbury Steak w/ Gravy

Santa Fe Turkey Chili

x| X[ X

Sloppy Joe Meat

dehydrated onion

Soft Shell Tacos w/ Flour Tortillas

Spaghetti (Multigrain) with Meatballs

legume flour, flax seed

Spaghetti with Meatballs

Taco Boat

XX X| X[ X ) 3| X[ [ 3] 3| 3| X[ | | 3| X[ X[ | | X[ X[ | X[ X| X

X X[ X[ X| x| X| XX

X[ X[ XX

X X[ X X X[ X[ X| x| X

X X[ X[ X X| X[ XX

Teriyaki Hamburger Patty

teriyaki seasoning,garlic,sesame seed oil,chili
pepper, pineapple

Teriyaki Meatballs

x| X%

x| x

x| X%

x| x

x| X%

garlic, onion, cottonseeds oii

PORK

Bacon Bits, Topping

smoke flavoring

BBQ Rib on a Bun

Rib Nibblers

Rotini Pasta with Italian Sausage

x| X[ X

x| X[ X

x| X[ X

dehydrated onion & garlic

Sausage Links/Patty

X[ x| x| X

X[ x| x| X

X X| X[ XX

TURKEY

Canadian Bacon

Chef Salad with Turkey Ham or Turkey

x| X

x

tapioca starch

Honey Roasted Turkey

Hot Turkey Ham & Cheese on a Bun

Mini Corn Dogs Battered

garlic powder,paprika

Turkey Casserole (Tetrazzini)

onion powder

Turkey Chili

X| X[ X|x

X([X|[X| X

X|X| X[ X

X X[ X[ X[ x| X| X

Turkey Deli Meat

X[ X[ X[ XX

tapioca starch

Turkey Ham

Turkey Hot Dog

garlic powder, paprika

Turkey Hot Dog in Oven-Baked Bread (Frank-n-Blanket)

x| x

x| X| X

milk

Turkey Sausage Links

dehydrated onions, celery seeds

Turkey Sloppy Joe Mix

X[ x| x| X

onion
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1 ®An “X” indicates that the food product contains that particular allergen in the ingredient statement from the manufacturer.
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MEATLESS

Cheddar Grits

Cheese-a-dia

Cheese Lasagna

Cheese Pizza Pocket

Cheese Ravioli, Jumbo

French Bread Cheese Pizza
French Toast Sticks

Galaxy Deep Dish Cheese Pizza

white hominy grits
tomato,onion chives,jalapeno peppers

x| X

garlic powder, dehydrated parsley

X([X[X| X X

X|X| X[ X

cottonseed/canola oil

X[ X X| X X[ X|X| X
X[ X X| X X[ X|X| X
x| X[ X
X[ X X| X[ X[ x| X
X[ | X| X[ X[X| X

x

Grilled Cheese Sandwich on Whole Grain Bread (Red.Fat.Cheese)

Macaroni & Cheese

Max Pizza Stix

MaxSnax, Queso (Southwest Cheese Bites)
MaxSnax, Taco (Southwest Beef Taco Bites)
Max Wraps, Chili Cheese

Mini Pancakes Mrs Butterworths

Pancakes, Aunt Jemima (Breakfast)

Peanut Butter & Jelly Wafer Bars Sandwich
Penne Pasta with Marinara Sauce

Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza

Taco Hot Pocket

Uncrustables Grilled Cheese Sandwich
Veggie Burrito

Waffles

x
x| x

X paprika

X X[ X[ X[ X[ X| X[ X

X|[X|Xx

X X[ X[ X[ x| X| X

X paprika, pinto beans, onions, garlic
Yellow #5, Yellow # 6

X[ X[ X[ X[ X|X|X| XX
X[ X X| XX
x
X[ X| X[ X[ X[ X| X[ X[ X[ X|X|X|X|Xx
X[ 3| X X[ | 3| X[ X[ X X| X| XX

x|

VEGETABLES

x

A'la Carte - Apple Craisin Salad
A'la Carte - Asian Salad

A'la Carte - BLT Salad

A'la Carte - Fiesta Salad

A'la Carte - Garden Salad

A'la Carte - Pasta Italiano Salad X X X legume flour blend, flax seed, oats
Baked Beans (Vegetarian) X garlic

Baked Potato
Black Bean Salad
Broccoli

Carrots

Cheesy Potatoes
Chow Mein Noodles (Ala Carte) X X cottonseed oil
Confetti Corn

Corn & Black Bean Relish
Country Vegetable Blend
Cucumber Salad

French Fries X
Garden Vegetables
Green Peas

Mini Potato Pancakes X X onion
Peas & Carrots

Potato Wedges

Red Beans & Rice
Rice Pilaf

Shoestring Potato Fries
Smashed Sweet Potatoes X
Spinach
Stir Fry Vegetables mushrooms, chestnuts
Taco Salad X
Tater Tots
Tri-Taters
Whipped Potatoes X X
Whole Kernel Corn X
Zucchini

Apples, Whole
Applesauce X
Banana, Whole
Craisins® cranberries, sugar
Mandarin Oranges, Canned
Mixed Fruit X
Orange, Whole
Peaches
Pears
Pineapple
Raisins

Shelf Stable Applesauce Cup ascorbic acid
Shelf Stable Diced Peach Cup ascorbic acid
Shelf Stable Diced Pear Cup ascorbic acid

X bacon topping, honey
dehydrated onion,garlic & jalapeno pepper

x| X[ X
x

x| X[ X

x
x
x

corn, carrots, & green beans

X[ X[ XX

x

X X onion, celery,garlic

x| X[ X

x| X[ X
x

X[ X[ XX

x| X[ x

x| X[ X
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Shelf Stable Mixed Fruit Cup
|Strawberry Applesauce | X | | | | | | | | |
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3-Cheese Mexican Blend

dehydrated onion,garlic & jalapeno pepper

American Cheese

Cheddar Cheese (grated)

Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sandwich

Milk, chocolate (1%)

Milk, white (1%)

Mozzarella Cheese (grated)

Mozzarella Cheese (string)

Parmesan Cheese (grated)

Scrambled Eggs

Yogurt, Strawberry

x

kosher gelatin

W] ><| | <| | | | | | | | <

A

EA

& ROLLS

Apple Spice Bread

oats

Baking Powder Biscuit

Banana Bread

Banana Muffin

x| X| X

X|[x

X|X| X[ X

Basil/Garlic Roll

Blueberry Muffin

Carrot Bread

Chunky Cheddar Cornbread

X X[ X[ X[ X[ X| X| X

X[ x| X

ground pepper/chili

Ciabatini Roll

X|X| X[ X

honey, cottonseed oils

Cinnamon Dinner Roll

Cinnamon Raisin Bagel

Club Roll

Corn Bread

Diamond Jim Bun

Flour Tortillas

French Roll (Meatball Sandwich)

X X| X[ X[ XX

Garlic Bread

Hamburger Bun

sesame seeds

Honey Apple Bagel

Hot Dog Bun

poppy seedsXii

Kaiser Bun

Mini Hamburger Buns

X[ X[ 3| 3| XX X[ 3| 3| 3| XX X[ X[ X| XX X[ X[ X[ X<| X| X X X

X[ X[ X[ XX

Mini Loaf, Apple Cinnamon

XV

Mini Loaf, Banana

Mini Loaf, Blueberry

x| X| X

X|[X|Xx

XV

Multigrain Diamond Jim Bun

sesame, rye, poppy, sunflower

Multigrain Hamburger Bun

sesame, rye, poppy, sunflower

Nutri-Bun (Super Bun)

XX XX| X[ X[ | | XX X[ | 3| 3| X[ X[ | X| X[ XXX

Nutri-Donut (Super Donut)

x| x

Orange Craisin Bread

cranberries

Peach Bread

x| x

X[ X[ x| X

X[ X[ x| x| X| X

X X| X[ X[ XX

Pita Pockets

Plain Bagel

x

Potato Roll

Slammer Bun

XX X| XX X[ | | 3| X[ | 3| 3| X[ X[ | 3| X[ X[ | X< 3| X[ X[ | 3| X[ X[ | | X[ X[ X[ X| X| X[ X

Taco Boat

Wheat Breadstick

x| X| X

Wheat Dinner Roll

Wheat Hamburger Bun

X[ X[ X[ XX

X[ X[ X| X| XXX

Wheat Pita Pockets

x| x

White Dinner Roll

Whole Grain White Wheat Roll, 100%, Buttery Original

yeast, natural butter flavor

Whole Wheat Roll, 100%

yeast, molasses

Zucchini Bread

Apple Cinnamon Cheerios

X[ x| X| X

X[ x| x| X

X[ X X| X[ X|[X|X| X

x|

Cheerios

Cheerios, MultiGrain

brown sugar syrup

Cinnamon Toast Crunch

X[ X[ XX

X[ X[ XX

Cocoa Krispies

Corn Pops

Corn Puffs

x| X

Frosted Flakes

X[ X[ x| x| X

Frosted Mini Wheats

Honey Graham Squares

Honey Kix

caramel color, brown sugar syrup

Rice Krispies

X | X[ X[ X X| X| X[ X[ X]|X|X
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Alaskan Animal Crackers
Alaskan Mini Cinnamon Crackers(Mini Cinnamon Grahams)

Animal Crackers (Stauffers)

Blueberry Fruit & Grain Bar

Chocolate Animal Crackers (Stauffers)
Chocolate Goldfish Crackers
Chocolate Teddy Grahams X X
Cinnamon Goldfish Crackers

Goldfish Pretzels

Honey Graham Crackers

Honey Maid Cinnamon Crisp Crackers 100 Cal.
Honey Munchable Snack Mix

Mini ABC Pretzels

Oats & Honey Goldfish Grahams

Pretzels Crisps Original XV
Quaker Snack Mix Kids Mix

Rold Gold Tiny Twist Pretzels

Soft Pretzel

Teddy Grahams

Tortilla Chips Yellow Round (Barrel O'Fun)

Whole Grain Fruit Flavored Crackers (Strawberry Physedibles)
Whole Grain Fruit Flavored Crackers (Vanilla Physedibles)

nutmeg

X[ X[ X[ XX
x
x

X X| X[ X[ X[ X| X[ X

XV
XV

XV
XV

sesameX \

sesameX \

honey, soybean/cottonseed oil,cinnamon
malt syrup

Yellow #5, Yellow # 6

X X[ X[ X[ x| X

x| X| X

x
><><<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><

x
2]

XV [XV XV

XX XX| X[ X[ 3| XX| X[ | 3| X| X[ X[ | X| X[ XXX

X|X| X[ X

X sunflower oil
cottonseed oil
cottonseed oil

X[ | X| X[ X[X| X
x
x
x

x| x
x|
x|

DESSERTS

XA

x
x
x
2]

Almond Cookie almond extract imitation
Banana Cookie
Butterscotch Chip Cookie X
Chocolate Brownie X
Chocolate Cake

Chocolate Chip Cookie

Confetti Cake

Fortune Cookie (A'la Carte)

Gingersnap Cookie

Lemon Cookie

M&M Cookie

Oatmeal Raisin Cookie

Oreo Thin Crisps Cookie 100 Cal

Shnickerdoodle Cookie

Sugar Cookie/Vanilla Cookie

Sunshine Cake (new name: Sweet Potato Bread)

X[ X[ x| Xx

X X[ X[ x| x| x| X
X X[ X[ x| x| x| X

x|
x|

FD&C yellow #5, FD&C red #40
mollases, ginger & cinnamon ground

X[ X[ X[ x| X

X v

X X[ X[ X X X X[ X[ X]|X| X

X[ X[ X[ >
X[ X[ x| Xx

x

X X X[ X[ x| x| X| X
X X X[ X[ x| x| X| X

x| X
x| x
X[ x| x
x| x| x

Brach's HI-C Fruit Snacks
Curious George Fruit Snacks X
Home Made Granola X X X oats, graham crackers, vanilla extract
Home Made Granola Bar X X X oats, rice krispies, raisins,honey

LS Pumpkin Seeds sunflower oil, salt

Nature Valley Granola Trail Mix Bar (Low-Fat) X X

XXX (X

X oats, almonds, sunflower seeds, honey, cranberries

Honey Roasted Sunflower Seeds X honey, sunflower oil

Trail Mix X X X X~ X~ X X X sunflower seeds, soy nuts

Trail Mix w/ Purchased Granola (Orig) as 10/08 X+ X+ M&M pretzels, sunflower seeds, soy nuts,oifed
raisins,granola [oats,molasses,wheat,soy]
Welch's Fruit Snacks X X

SEAFOOD

X [X[X]| X

x
x
x
x
X
x

Apple Jelly X
Asian Sesame Dressing (A'la Carte) X X X X sesame seeds, garlic, onion, caramel
BBQ Sauce X X
Cream Cheese X
Croutons X X X X X X
Croutons - Homestyle Seasoned (A'la Carte, BLT Salad) X X X X
French Salad Dressing
Grape Jelly

Italian Salad Dressing X X dehydrated garlic & onion

Italian Salad Dressing, Light (A'la Carte) X X dehydrated garlic & onion, yellow #5 & #6
Ketchup

Maple Syrup
Mayonnaise
Mixed Fruit Jelly
Mustard X
Orange Marmalade X orange peel, orange oil

Picante Salsa dehydrated garlic, onion & jalapeno peppers
Ranch Dressing X X X X X garlic & onion powder

Ranch Dressing, Fat Free X X turmeric extract

Ranch Dressing, Lite (A'la Carte) X X X X X dehydrated garlic & onion

x| X[ X

X|X| X[ X

X[ X[ x| X
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Raspberry Vinaigrette Dressing Fat-Free (A'la Carte) X X dehydrated garlic & onion,distilled red wine
Strawberry Jam X
Taco Sauce X X




